

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 14-3694, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Department of Corrections

Vendor: Progressive Industries, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to renew and increase contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Mattresses with integrated pillows

Original Contract Period: 9/18/2012 - 9/17/2014

Proposed Contract Period Extension: 9/18/2014 - 9/17/2015

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$335,900.00

Original Approval (Board or Procurement): 9/10/2012, \$276,480

Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): 4/26/2013, \$59,420.00

This Increase Requested: 4/24/2014, \$138,240.00

Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2014, \$34,560.00; FY 2015 \$103,680.00

Accounts: 239-330

Contract Number(s): 12-45-203

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: Contract #12-45-203 was awarded through a competitive bidding procedure in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code.

The Cook County Sheriff's Office is exercising the first renewal option for Contract # 12-45-203. This request is for the continued purchase of mattresses with integrated pillows for the Cook County Department of Corrections.

File #: 14-3694, Version: 1